

"  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 126 OF 2001

Item No. 34

Court No. 10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Conmt.Pet.(C) No. 126/01 in W.P.(C) No. 1699/87

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.P. AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With  
I.A. No. 372-373 in W.P.(C) No.1699/87  
(For directions)  
(Alongwith the Record of Conmt.Pet.(C) No.187/2000

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.M. Kashyap,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Additional affidavit filed by the petitioner  
is taken on record.

It is pointed out that some interim orders  
passed by the High Court are obstructing the  
occupation at the sites allotted by the MCD to the  
rightful claimants. It appears that full facts are  
not being brought to the notice of the High Court.

...2/-

:2:

The rightful allottees of the sites may seek  
intervention in the proceedings before the High Court  
and the MCD should also place correct facts before the  
High Court and request for vacating the interim  
orders.

Adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

Ashwani

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master